 Rev1F，Dec/2020
Union Microsystems,Shanghai
上海英联电子系统有限公司
MQ93L06S
Isolated 32~60V input, 1/16-brick, single output 60W DC-DC Converter
Description
The MQ93L06S Series Power Modules are isolated single output dc-dc converter that operates over a wide input voltage range of

Ordering Information
MQ93L06ST050-N-TP
MQ93L06:
Union Part Number
S: Sixteenth Brick Size
Output Voltage:
050: 5V
060: 6V
120: 12V
T : Through Hole
N : Negative logic
P : Positive logic
TP: With Thermal Plate
MQ93L06S
4 Union Microsystems, Shanghai
 Tel: +86 21 5109 5021
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Note: These are stress ratings. Exposure of devices to any of these conditions may adversely affect long-term reliability. Proper
operation under conditions other than those listed in the Performance Specifications Table is not implied.
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Input Voltage VIN -0.3 80 V
Operating Ambient Temperature TA -40 85 ℃
Storage Temperature TSTG -55 125 ℃
Altitude   4000 m
I/O Isolation voltage (100% factory Hi-pot tested)   2250 Vdc
MQ93L06S General Specifications:
Note: Unless otherwise indicated, specifications apply over all operating input voltage, resistive load, and temperature conditions.
Parameter Condition Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Operating range  VIN.op 32 48 60 V
Maximum input current Vin =Vin,min to Vin,max, Vo=Vo,set, Io=Io,max Iin,max  1.36  A
Input No Load Current Vin=48V, Vo=Vo,set, Io=0, module enabled Iin,noload  34  mA
Input Standby Current Vin=48V, module disabled   2  mA
Input Under-voltage Lockout
Turn on threshold
Turn off threshold
hysteresis
VUVLO
30.8
28.5
2.3
 Vdc
Turn on Delay Tdelay = on/off pin transition until VO = 10% of VO, set   360  mS
Rise Time Time for Vo to rise from 10%  to 90% of VO, set   10  mS
Switching Frequency  Fs  300  kHz
Vo Vin =VIN,MIN to VIN,MAX,  IO=IO.MAX ,TA=25°C   5  V
Regulation 100% load ∆VO -2  +2 %
Output adjust range  VO.ADJ -10   +10
% VO,
set
Output current  IO 0  12 A
Current limit  IOCP  17  A
Output ripple & noise
Vin =Vin,MIN to Vin,MAX,  IO=IO.MAX , TA=25°C, 10μf+0.1μf
MLCC,5Hz~20MHz 带宽
  20
mVpp
Recommended capacitive
load
LOW ESR OS-CON and MLCC  270  1200 μF
Transient Response
Load step from 25%~50%~25% Io.max
Co=100μF MLCC and 270μF OS-CON,
10μf+0.1μf MLCC,di/dt=0.1A/μS
  400  mVpp
Response time   200  μS
EFF